## BEFORE THE WASHINGTON STATE UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

In re Application GA-79270 of	)	DOCKET NO. TG-040612
	)	
Sunshine Disposal, Inc.	)	ORDER ADDING TRADE
d/b/a Sunshine Disposal & Recycling	)	NAME
	)	
holder of Certificate No. G-199	)	
	)	

- 1 Certificate No. G-199 stands in the name of Sunshine Disposal, Inc., and authorizes the service therein set forth.
- The Commission is in receipt of a notice from Sunshine Disposal, Inc., that it is adding the trade name of Sunshine Disposal & Recycling, and has petitioned this Commission to amend its records to reflect the addition of the trade name.
- It appears that the added trade name request does not involve a change in the ownership, management or control of operating authority of said petitioner.

## **ORDER**

- WHEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED That the records and files of the Commission be amended to show Certificate No. G-199 as standing in the name of Sunshine Disposal, Inc., d/b/a Sunshine Disposal & Recycling, as per the attached Appendix A.
- The Commission further orders that the tariff filed in connection with this application will become effective at 12:01 a.m. on the day following the service date of this order.

DATED at Olympia, Washington, and effective this 2nd day of April, 2004.

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

CAROLE J. WASHBURN Executive Secretary

## APPENDIX A

GARBAGE AND REFUSE COLLECTION SERVICE, limited to service in containers of twenty (20) cubic yard capacity or over in that portion of Spokane County described as follows: The territory bounded on the west by Havana Street (the easterly city limits of the City of Spokane); on the north by Rowan Avenue extended; on the east by the Idaho-Washington State line and on the south by 40th Avenue extended. Also, Sections 25, 26, 35 and 36, T. 26 N., R. 45 E., and Sections 30 and 31, T. 26 N., R. 46 E.; and within the corporate city limits of Spokane as of September 1, 1962, PROVIDED: Service permitted in Spokane does not authorize the duplication of or any encroachment on services rendered by the City of Spokane or contracted for by it.

TG-040612 04-02-04